
THE AOAICUL TURAL PEOPI.£ 
W>IOlESAlE MIRSERY • I.AND$CAPl & Slillh~~tR H.SfAlUTI()h$ 

llU51NfSS OFFICE. 
HOU YWOOD, FLORIDA 33011 
l~)~:n<2 

CLCkMONT, rLOAIDA 
(90<)~ 7VY~ 

January 23, 1996 

State of Florida 
Pubbc Service Commission 
Capital Circle Office Ce01er 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallalwsee. Fl 32399-{li)~n 

A"n Raben 0 Vandiver, General Counsel 

Dear Mr Vandiver 

In response to your letter to GlanlOUf Industries, attention Mr A Woln: I am requesting M 

agenda conference before the Comminton in order to present our views of the discriminatory 

acuons by Florida Power ~ Light 

Please notify me of the confcren« date so I can prepare my presentation 

Smcerely, / 

/J~a~/) (#./-) 
/M~urice Baum 

cc Arthur Wolff, Esq 
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Did You Thank God Today? 
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ARTR U R M . W oLff 

ATtOIIIHtY ANO (j0UHIIU.O• AT l AW 

I. ANOWA ~ 'IC. I U OL.OI NO 

WI wt t 'ill Ol • 'OlhOA 

• o;O WtiS OVRI · ~ · 

August 15, 1995 

COAA\. C'NUA 

lOU HOJHW FEOiii AL HIOW W AV 

' OI T L AUOI I OALl. Pl. O I IO A UJit 

S~san :. Clar~. Chairwoman 
Florida Public Se~vice Commission 
2540 Shumard Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

95- 0 2 4 3 AUG 11 

lt'L.t•~otOtt( 11011 U • • • • • 

, ,Oil • •• •••1 
J 4 .c pc•• U • .... 

Re : Clamour Industries, Inc . /Florida Power & Light 

Dear Cha~rwoman Clark: 

My client, Glamour Industr i e s, Inc., believes it has been 
unfai rly treated by Fl ori da Power & Li ght Company, a bus iness 
affected with the publ ic i nterest and regulated by your Agency. 
The Affidavit of Mr. Maurice Baum, as President of Glamour 
Industries , Inc., is enclosed . 

Please conduct an investigation of this matter with the aim of 
affording remedial rel i ef to Glamour Industries, Inc. in 
consequence of the substance of the complaint. Hopefu lly, Florida 
Pone Light Company will redirect its stance heretofore taken as 
to am ur Industries, Inc . ~-.·ith your guidance . 

:(.:i~~~ oubmltted, 

AMW: skr 

Enclosures 

cc : J. Terry Deason (wjenclosures) 
Julia L. Johnson (w/enc losures ) 
Diane Kiesling (w/enclosures) 
J oe Gar cia (w/enclosure s) 
Maurice Baum, President (w/enclosures) 

RECEIVED 
AUG f 7 1995 

FlorldJ ?u::llc S<-rv•cc Comm. 
Commi55!011er Cla rk 



• 
AFFIDAVIT 

STAT!: OF FLORIDA 
ss: 

COUNTY OF LROWARO ) 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authoricy, personally appeared 

MAURICE BAUM, as President of Clamour Induscries, Inc . , who, after 

bei:.g duly caucioned and sworn, deposes and says : 

1 . My name is Maurice Bawm. 

:! • I am Presideu .. of Clamour Indust:ries, Inc., a Flor.lda 

corporacion, locat:ed at 28 • 8 North Stace Road 7, Hollywood, Flo<ida 

3 3021 0 

3. Prior ~o the fall of 1993, Glamour Industries, Inc. had 

a good working relationship wi th Florida Power & Light Co. ("FPL") 

as a sub-contractor, and bid on many purchase orders and performed 

sot.lsfactory and exemplary work for FPL. 

1. Unfortunately, Clamour Industries, Inc. believes that .lt 

has oe~n excluded by FPL, a lthough .lt .ls a company affected by t:he 

publlc .lnt:erest, unfairly in favor ~f ocher contraccors by the 

s. A concract which was in exiscence during 1993 and 

extended through December, 1993 rece.lv~d no purchase orders under 

Lhe cxtcns1on; racher, a new contract, ~uperseding tho work called 

tor 1n the purcbas• order, was awarded to Va !bac, Inc. on whaL 

ooLcnslbly was a public bid but t~ which Clamour InduaLrloS, Inc. 

was not in•Jited to bid by FPL and, indeed, was not not:lf.led W.lth 

respect to the award of t:he Valbar, Inc. concract. 



• • 
6. Glamour Industries , Inc. is at a loss to uncerstand why 

FPL has refused Glamour lndu~tries, Inc. ' s purchase orders under an 

existing contract and, indeed, this has caused considerable 

consternation with other customers of Glamour Industr i oo , ! nc. 

because of the volume of work which Glamour Industries, Inc . 

heretofore had performed under purc~ase orders and a conttact '"ith 

FPL. 

7. Reasonable efforts were made by me as Pres i dent of 

Glamour Industries, Inc. to resolve this matter with FPL in a fdce ­

to-face meetir.q with the personnel at PPL' s Mi ami Procuremenr 

Division but th~s was to no avail, although there was promise t hut 

Glamour Industries, Inc. would receive favorable consi derat i on on 

future bids . 

a. The Valbar, Inc. contract referred to above was one for 

sod restoration, back f il ling, tree and shrub replacement, hau li ng 

of debris and grading as necessary. 

9. An agreement was entered int o between Glamour Industries, 

r nc. and fPL being FPL Document No. B90802-00034, ··contract. · 

t:>o., .. d !19 •all neces!'ary l atx-r, sup~rv i!' i~!l. meteri~l:; , t~c ls an<'! 

equipment for l andscape restoration for FPL' s Sout heas te r n 

D1vi s 1on.• In re liance on th ' s ·contract • (paragraph 6) , Glamour 

Industries, Inc. prepared to co the s i gni f i cant job of prov i di ng 

·necessarJ labor, supervision, securi ng macerials, cools and 

equipment for landocape rescoration• and, i ndeed, purchased the 

cons i derable insurance policy required by FPL. This Contracc 

prov i ded that Glamour Industries, Inc . was to prov1de the forego1ng 

2 



• • 
for FPL's Southeastern Division . Unfortunately, che un=easonable 

requirements of c~e Contract were diverted to Valbar, Inc. to che 

eAc l~sion of Glamour Industries , Inc. 

10 . Attached please find copies of bid forms and other 

cocumencs i n support of chis matter. 

11 . It is known with respect co purchase order 893335-00069 

that the invitation for bids stated chat Glamour Industries, Inc . 

was bidding on a four- year service contract. After the bids were 

submitted, Mr. John Villa of FPL's Miami Procurement Division, 

Pu~chasing Division, telephoned Glamour Industries, Inc. and stated 

that Glamour Industries, Inc. would receive t:he purchase order 

prov1aed i -;: made some price concesSl.ons (·after all this •.t~as a 

four-year concract."). The purchase order was rece'ved, but Mr. 

Villa, after pressuring Glamour Industries, Inc. to reduce price~, 

e:-.tered a completion dace on the upper left hand corner of tl:e 

purchase order of 199.;, insr.ead of the advertised date on the 

1nvicat1on to bid Hay 31, 1996 . 

12 . In May or June of 1994, FPL rebid purchase order 893335-

00069 to the "'Xclnci,..n of l',;l!'.mo'.!r !r.du!!tr!~!! Inc C: ' .:ur.oc­

Industr1es, Inc. seeks only to know why FPL is excluding it !rom 

the bid process after many good yoars of service by Glamou~ 

Industries, Inc. to FPL. If there is personal animosity causing 

this discri.mination againsc Glamour Industries, Inc., it is 

respectfully requested that che Florida Public Service Commission 

investigace chis matter because FPL is a business affecced with the 

public interest, and all bidders should be treatea fairly and 

3 



• • 
f!qu:. ~a!:>ly. 

:3. ,\ :neecing was held ac 1:00 p.m. on Tuesday, A•1gust 2, 

:994 at the FPL Build~ng, 400 s .w. 2nd Avenue, Miami, Flor1da which 

Procu rement Agent, John Villa, the atcorney for FPL, Patr~ck H. 

Bryan, Esquire, my attorney, Arthur M. Wolff, Esquire and mysel~ 

atcended . It was my understanding of the accord reached at thac 

meet~ng chat Glamour !ndust:-ies, Inc. would be afforded equal 

opportunicy wich ocher bidders to bid on FPL purchase orders. 

Thereafter, Glamour Induscries, Inc. cried for months to gee FPL to 

favorably respond wich purchase orders buc nothing was forchcoming . 

14. r have been informed, ac l ease on an envuoMental 

concract, by FPL Supervisor, Doug Mackey, chac Glamour Industries, 

1 nc., ale hough a responoi ve bidder, was not considered for a 

concract withouc justifica tion. 

15 . Alchough FPL continues to a ssure that Glamour Industries, 

Inc. remains eligible to perform work for FPL, and any bid 

submicced by it will be considered !airly by FPL, these laudatory 

stacements fly in the face of reJection afcer rejecc1on after 

rP]Pcr:ion . 

16. FPL is a business affected by the public incereat and 

rogulclced by che Florida Publ. c Service Commission and, in my 

j udgment, should deal equitably •nd equally with all bidders. 

17. ~ccordingly, it 1s respectfully requested thee the 

F'or~da Public Service Comm1ss1on invest~gate che treatment wl~cn 

Glamour Industries, rnc. has received by FPL ~n the forego1ng. 



. . • • 
FURTHER, AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT. 

Maur1ce Baum~den~ 
Glamour Indus~ries, Inc . 

SWORN TO and subscribed before me this day of 
August, 1995 . 

~ly Commission Expires: 

LN 
SANDRA K RACICOT 

,'(:JT AKY I'I.IUIJC ST A'Ti OF FWRIOA 
CO!o4~11S610N NO. ccqma 

\IYCOMMISSIO.'IEXI' AN.~,m 

5 

Notary PUblc 
State of Flori da ac Large 

.5o..n c.L>"t7-- /C If tA. c,.., • <:A> T 
Print Name of Notary Public 

fu . Dnver-'.f LJc~sc- ;V(). 
8500 55{g </{,1'1"/0 
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EXHIBU: LIST 

A. FPL Bid Invitation dated March 24 , 1993 

!L Bid submit:ted by Glamour Industries, Inc. dated April 
8, 1993 

c. FPL Contract: Change Order dated June 16 , 1993 

D. FPL Purchase Order No. B 93335 00069 reflecting an 
effective dace of June 1, 1993 and a completion date of 
May 31, 1994 



.. • 
March 24 , l!I'.>J 

Clamour Induutrios Inc . 
2848 Nor th State Rood 7 
llolly..tood, t'L JJOH 

Gentlemen: 

1-'LORl OA POWeR (. LICH'I' CCIIPhtlY 
OIL SPT LL CL£Atl IJP 

BROWARO COUtl'tY 
IHOUIRY NO. JRV 7Q? -62A~ 

., 

You a r e invited t~ uuboit a prop0$3l t c p~rfor~ o~\ cp111 
cl'"an up t o r Flori da Powe r tr Light Cmnj:t'lny 'r. a r ow.ard 
OiRtribution l\r811 Opvrat iona . You arc uc,;t\.J ·.:o thorc.uqnly 
o~amine 1111 motorial enclosed and i11di~otn 11ny d~captlon~ 
or c l ar1t1ct.t1onu to thcso docurn.ant,. lro y "\lL' pr r,pc:.s /11 . 
The onc:losod bid tot:m must b& u:>ed in ,; ubn~t.t l nq y our 
proposal. 

Plea!Je a~vi.JJI JtLPr.\>mf.?..l:..i Y-~ TL~h.; uVc •l~- .\'g!L!If.I_I•O~_;d,w lL. •~Q 
submit A bti1 .. 

I n order to racei vc .:or.sider~t ion, :t•lt: :; p:·ot,or.<ll mu~t. be 
rece ived no later than ~: 00 p.::a . "'" llc:.ndny, :,~r~ l !i, 199J, 
and shall be !lent lo th;.· .J ~!:r:lt• c:.n ot' iir . J ;:.nn ;.. V 1!;;, 
?roc•.n:cr..o!nl h •JliiL, 01:->':'!."!.u!!o:.loil. t>o ·ot.Urllmcn':, : :-.~.-.!.J ,~ :•cao..t 
~ Ligl1t Company, P. o . Rox 02~2C9, HlvQi, ?t )3102 -520~. 

If you clenc tn u~A hn expre~u ~~il dcllv~ry AOL~ icn, ch~ 
street oddr.ass Ia 400 s. 11. 2nd 1\VIlf"llltl , Mthmi, F L lJl3C. 
You may tc.locopy you r proposAl, (o.·i•Jin.,l l.o /oUow 111 rh" 
ma il) , to J0~/147 -7266 Tho on~oloF~ ~u~t b~n~ the jub 
title 11nd inquiry nuiA.ber. All late bids w~U IJo rl)turae!.l 
unopened. 

Only solicit.:d pro pOt<.'\lu Wlll t.•\ ll <"Cotrt~d o!O<l l h•Hc "' ~11 
noc ~ a publlC bi,1 openin•J· "11 Ll ioh,.., •• ,:a .,.LJJ ;.,, ll'.>tir!.e~rt 

io wri t ing o t t h e rosult:J fl.:. :-von ;.'J u ol •lc.io:.o., .\~ Uli:lll. 
Florida PouQr & Lt.ght <"olll~.any doe:; n•.>t •l • .-~c.o::e 
informat ion aa to t:h,. ot·dor c.t r:ornpo1 1". lt:l"o •· idll. 

I' · P:q 

This project will he awarded on nr .sh,lur. Tlpt'iJ <2, l~?l < 
and jl'ball bu cumplutdd b'f Hny•Jl, 1~% . 

EXIIlBIT A 



Inquiry 1/o. JRV 702-62031!:; 
Pag<l 2 
March 24 , l 9!>J 

... ... ........ - .. ..... .. ~~ 

Contr actor(; Inrh:nuni r:.y and Tnsur~IICI.. nc.c;uir .. J.J •Jill' i, f.:.·r.~ :! -
20, Rev. 11/92, l:l ht'reln lr.c:.trpcr.!l:·au I.Jy ~· t· 1>!rumo.. ~a.C.c1 
this bid specitlcuLion. 

All work :;h:.! l !:c i)&l'!·>r.,ed and/Jt' mt • .:t~rl, \ r .. t·~•l:>il~-\ :.r . 
.sccordance 11ith the atto\chnd CioJnurn ! Cno~ol lt: luns t'c.. · 
Contra ct Work , f orm 456, Ra~. 7/92. 

Any ;echniw quour:.lons you .aay ht1Vu e.ll'.r.:fol' n c r.~ l:. i s: '"c; tl.. 
should be d l rectod t o ou r Mr. Doug H,,r:::.:s !'hm•u : J0":/:121. .. 
2142, or Hr. Dick Staulor, Phone: 3v5/l?. l-~1J b. 

Qull!stion:l or 11 sm.G.UO~I.lh.l. nz.tu t.a !111\Y h., cirecl:col to t~.n 
undercignod at J0~/3 4 7-72$0. 

Florida Power ' f.lght Comp<lny Cl:prClo~n l :1 I'IMolrv~t.:; th•• ;· l <J!t1: 
to accept or rojecL uny l..u.l sobmitr.r,J .j:" to r· ~j ·~·· :: " t l 
bids subtu ctorl. 

Vary truly you r o, 

~11~~ 
Procure111ent Agent 
Ui lltt· iiJuL.vn i' L vl:~.a•• tn .. ut. 

:JRV/rmc 

Enclosure 

. ' 
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/ " ,./) t,tf' Bid I'Ol-::1 J 3 3 3 J ~ (XI" '/ Page 1 o t 6 

OITt RP.f,&I\SE CON'l'MCTOR 

DBOHJ\BQ J\BEb 

Tho undersigned ~~oposos to turnish all labor, tools, oupervision, 
equipment, service~ and materials !or the proper completion o! oil 
release clean up i n accordance vith tho conditions, requirements 
and instruction:~ cov ered by tho :Instructions and Bpecitic~~otion!l 

bearing the above title. 

I,()CJ\TXON 

Tho oiten aro unnpocitied at v arious locationo within Droward 
County . 

. . 
CLAM OUR I NDUSTRIES, INC . ' 

~ 

. .. .. ·· . . 
~ . . . ..... .... 

r. 

Co111pany . ·~ .. 

d~~~r-= 
. . . ~ ... . . -~: ........ 

Autho rized Ropro~ontativo .. , .. 
1\PhiL 8, 1993 ··-

. 
Date . - . . , .. 

, · 
.... . . ·\ 

. ...... , ,l 

£XIIIB1T B 
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• 
~. L~non nnrcs 

• 
Did i'o rm 
Page 2 ot 6 

nates should be subcittcd which include thu contractor 1 s 
supervision and cos t ~t doing t~siness ( including ovarhoad, 
profit, tnxcw, inourance, trinqe benefits, orew vcbiclc:J, 
mobilizntion , demobilization, eto.) These ro.tcs o.ro not 
subject to addcr:J or !actors. 

~'(~~) w,,. 

Rates wi l l apply to actual job ~ime (classifications l isted 
below) and tico dotcrcined to bo non- productive duo to 
c iroums tanc11s beyond tho contractor • o control, reimbursable by 
PPL. Standby time v i ll not be oomponsllblo when tho contractor 
is able to portorm other vorlt. Prior concurrenc e by tho Pl'L 

company represen tative is required tor compensation ot l ost 
tico . 

f • • if 
. I ' 
1-t~ . t~ 

I 

·. 
., 

.· 

j 

(· 

CJ,ngSIPICliTION 

CREW LEADER 

IIOORLY nJ\'l'E 
S T Bl\IGHT OVERTIME (OVER 4 0 HOURS) 

1.5 T~OS Straiqbt 

$ 2 5. 50 

$ t 0 0 so 
$ JO. 25 

$ 27 . 75 __ __;..._ 

Wc·· 

THE ABOVE RAT£ INCLUDES FULLY EQUIPED IIAZ· MA T VEHICLE USED TO T RANSPORT TilE 

RESPONSE CREW T!> AND FROM TIIC WORK SITC. ADDITIONAL EQUI PMENT AN D OR TRUCKS 

REQUESTED OR REQUIRED WILL DE ACCOPOINC TO Til£ RATES ON TilE POLLOWIUC PAGi;: 
• 0 

.. ? 

I 

' 

i 

CLAMOUR INDUSTRIES, I NC. 

Comp__n~ 

~<<-----~·-
~uthori:od Reproeontativo · 

\p r ~l 9 , 1993 

oato 

' · 

.. 

-·; 
:. 

-· 
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• 
il. COt!TRl\CTOTl VC!!ICLI!6 ' &OUirHt4NT 

• 
Bid Form 
Page J o I! 6 

1. Li:Jt o t equipment , vehioles and tools ovnod by Contractor 
and available to FPL upon r cq.ost. (Use additional obeots 
it necessary . l 

DILLitiG JU\TE FO!l RE NT.U. EQUIP~NT 

D};SCRIPTIOH HQ2BLX oaxLX Wf:I:ISliX 

pODCI\T WITH TRI\ILE!s ______ _ 
.19-eo ; ff.oc bS:t,-od 

$ ~ $ ~H. dl9 $ cHill ' 66 

ONE TO N STI\l(E DODX •e'RUCK 
!f· ~~.c ,'1t-ee'a /?~.(10 

$ 3" &It $ $ 1 ?AA I A9 

FL?IT PEP TRJ\U.EB 
t-.-~ / 70·/X) 

$ $ :ao.oo $ .l-~ 9Q. 

PICK-UP TRUCK W/TOOLS ' &QUIP, l: C<? $ ~~ OQ.. $ 
'If;; en 
16~&0 $ 

/9.;(-~ 
IHIO. 0 

YI\C JltUC:t(== $ 9 5. 00 ~ 1 6e ,..,e $ 3996 . o.o 

WORK BOAT H/TBAIL&R 
~-reo ..Y#.t., i<£:& s J,.&.-.-00 $ l. U , 90 $ 

H' TJUO,IL"ER W/TOW VE!!ICr,E 
I !J· '" f(). <:)() ?-l,d·IXJ 

s <ttt-:-00 $ )04.00 $ 19 o , ao 

FRONT ENp LQaO&R s 3 2. 00 $ 25G.OO 
/d~tl-co 

$"260.00 

COMPR£SSO'R 7.75 62.00 310.00 

C£NERIITOR/l'OR NlCIIT LICIITliiC 7 . 50 6 0 .00 300 . 00 

: .r 
.: ·:·' : . 
!'~· ., . 
' . 

HOLOCEN LlChT CIIROS EL -~~ - 9.80 78. 40a!>' 392 . 00~ 

Min imum l hour ro n ~ol- CLIIHOU R IIIDUSTRIES, INC. 

c~~ 
~~< • 

1\uthorized ncpreocntativo 

Apri l 8, 1993 

Oato 

. 
~ 

· . 
•. 

. . . .. , 
. .· · .... . ·:.. .. ,, 

,.. . ··. 
. -~ 

-
.... A. • . 
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• • 
Bid Form 
Pogo 4 ot: 6 

C . UO!I-CO!!T!l?\CTOR SERVICP.I> EOUirHENT, HZ\T&RIZ\LS ' BUPPLIEP 

o. 

1. H3terials !urni~hed ~t the reque st of PPL - cost pi~~ 

10 \ percent, o riginal pur~ba~e receipt required . 

2. Sub-Contrnotor~, if roqueuted by Pl'L, furnished at - cost 
pluo 1 o \ percent. 

3 . nentod or leased equ1pment, if r e quested by PPL - cost 

plus 10 \ percent. (Invoice cust incluc1o 

lea:Jinqjrontal agent 1 !1 i nvoice) PLUS LABOR TO PICK UP AIIO 
RETURN_!IiniMUJa . 2 !lOUR~ 

CLl'.RIPICl\TiotiS/1XC&PTIONS 

nidder mus t itemi:o below any clari!i~ations or exceptions to 
t ho bid documontu inc luded herewith. In submitting a bid, 
biddc~ aoknowlodgeo acceptance and willingn ess to comply to 

those documents, including addenc1a received , except as 
~pacified itomi~od. 

~r 

If no clariticationsjcxceptions aro oado by the bidder, bidder 

shall DO state by writing " none" below. 

CLIIRI FICIITION: S'I'RIIICIIT VERSUS OVERTI ME 
STRIII CIIT TIME W:LL OL POR WORK CONDUCTED DURIIIC PLORIDA POWER 

MID LICIIT'S UORMIIL !lOURS 7:)0 11.11. - 5 P .M . -HOli DAY TIJRU f'RIDAY . ­

WORK rcnrORHCD OTIICR TIIMI Pr'L ' s NORMAL !lOURS WILL BE AT TIM& 

1\110 Oti C 111\L~' lUCLUOIIIC Tilt: I'OLLOWtiiC HOLIDAYS: 
CHRISTMAS OAV 
NEW YEI\RS OilY 
TIIIINKSCIVIIIC 
JULY 4ch 
LABOR DAY 

CLAHOUR TNDUSTRI&S. IHC. 

Company .• 

£r----~ .&h 
~uthori%od Roproaentativo 

April 0, 1993 

Date 

-. -. 
, ... 

--. 

.. -~ .... 

.· 

--
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E. 1\I.T&!Y!l\TE PnOPQSl\Ir 

• 
Bid F'ona 
Pago 5 or 6 

In ordo~ !or ~n nltornato proposal to rocoivo consideration, 

tho bidder must submit a proposal !or tho vork as outlined in 

tho spociticationo contained horein,, inclusive or any addenda 

received . 

IC bidder elects to submit an alternate vork desc~iption ~nd 

price prt>posal it shoulc1 incluc1o autticiont detailed 

inCon~ation or tho 11altcrnato11 to be oCteotively evalu11ted tor 

technical applicability and cost . 
. . 

Alternate proposals vill bo qivon conaic1eration in the 

evaluati on process. 
~ 

It: uo altcr nllto proposalu arc oub1uttod by bidder, bidder 

shall so otato by vritinq "none" bolov. 

!ION£ 

CLAHOUR ItiDUSTRI£5 1 ltiC. 

Company 

~~c ... ..--~/~_..._ 
Authorized Roproaentativo 

"Pri l e, 199l 

Date 

-~ . . 
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. . • • 
Bid Form 
Paqo 6 o f 6 

Tho unders igned acknovlodqos tho rocoipt ot t ho tollovinq addenda 

by number and date, and t hat tho requirements have boon inc luded in 

thi:J proposal . 

~ddcndum No. __ l ________________ _ o~tod Apri l 2 , 1993 

~uuon~um No. ------------------
oatod _ ________________ __ 

Addendum No . __________________ _ Dated. __________________ ___ 

llo vor k ohall be st.~rted until specitically releAsed by tho Co~:~pany 

Ropro:Jontativo in ~~itinq. 

CL AH OUR 1 HDUSTRIES , tHC . 

C0111pan y 

,,_/ &:-..<.GC7r---~ 
Author i :od Ropro1ontativo 

Ap r i l 8, l!l9l 

Oil t O ... . , 
·'. 



• • 
• F=PL 

CONTRACT CIIANGE ORDER No. ___ 8_1_2_5 __ 4_ 
F=PL 

Contr;acl()( G) nmur ladus ,tr1rn Contuet Tille ------------p=:;m;,.-!!D!!H~~ =ll+6~ 
WO I'""' ' LOC "'fUMUf! CA COpf 

P I P h Ord N .JiiDR07-IIOO'l4 u't .ue ., o. (0 tel 

CONTRACT CHAN(;E: (!null) I M ()IJI'' f 
ICif«lc Ctcdt.i) 

~1Lil111u•d to ~ ~h" "--roiration date o( tbi.o order t o 12131193. I 

All orhPr r"ran nnd •ftft.l< ~ionn of the ori2iJuLI. o rde r ebnll reaain we aaae . . ____ ... 

New PO Completion Date: 1"1. /31/93 

N(T CHANGE lO MAN HOURS I Total ;\uth01il:cd Amount 
I a Has ceo Thk Ch.anlC Ord« 

Work/Senrk< Stan Due Wotk/S.tviG< Completion 0~1< 
fC.h.cck 0. tf c.ontH'IV'I: 

Schtdulr of Pric<1; 

c..:~wo O,u c.onUftllf' 

II;, hereby undenrood U1.a, upo<• .ouopl>ncc of lhh Con tr•ca Ch>nac Ord<r;~ he C0<1~·~ .,,~ ''"' l~c >bQvc rclcrrncod 
ch•nscb). flond• Power & Ll~l Comp,any th•ll •dau>t the Contncl 111IUlll ~~~ r~lh j1.ibovc-rcfcr-nced Z~~n~hl 
The •bovc price •dlullm~ t Will COMtilutc . full .and C<l<l\lliOIO wmlcm.:nt 7 lJ: '--~&J 0 (oh.\' ~ 

l'tr?IC .. AIIN~TMINr, .# f l C/JH"T ~CTS 

.,,..._ . ," ("OlO~~ •• ... 

E:<HIBIT C 



~ ·. • • FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY Purchase Order I 
£H{CfiVL p,. J£ PURCHASING DEPART MENT No~-:.·.:~:~:.. ooo~ , 

,.,. 
Mont~ 1 DJY I Yu r 

OG 0! ~·3 

~·~~~~~~r~!·r..~uoo •• J~L:-
Month I Do-vi Yo.t 

O!'l :ll ~· '1 

F. 0. EOX 0~~::,~ 

MlA~! . fL ~l lV ~ -~~~4 

GLAMOUR lNDUST~ lE: !H( 
~848 NORTH STATE RCA: 
HOLL~WOOD f~~!)~l 

FOI : II/A 

• 

vendor VOOJ0•)7 
NO: 

fYJtC 01' PuMCU.A,Jo~ 0 ,_0« .. OQCUM II.Hf 

I' !.ANI!ET rURCH AS£ ORDER -
~ ....oc:• .. , 0 Oo.t 010tSO ....,. ftofO. ,,Ol (..,..,, ou.no ... W'IIK~ 0.0.0 

lrwO'Ut .,.. .,._ ~ .. ()1(: .. ~ ....... ..._..,.... w s ~ 0.....-y lOC.. 

~. ~ """'fl'fc4.,......,...,.,.. .............. ~ 'K.IUn9 u ... ~,. ~ 

... ...., .,.....,. .. '"' .-cl ..,.... .,._. """'"- 0.0. t..,..,., ,.., . ..N ... Ot~ $l.atw 

L.,.. "'-"' ,~ n ...... ~. """~" un. a..n ~ .,.., ~~ t.ht, 

1\nNM. ~ StliPC*f lf'll...,.lntJ ;tot a ..-oN (b , ..,.. ..... , ,.,.,. • .a etOtliiS ---..--... _ .. _ 
SH" TO: OSBH OPER-CROWt.Ru ~REA -OOC-7 

':)00 H\1 •I ST 
PLAHTIITIOH . H 
C /0 DOUG 11/ICI:E 

333 

FREIOHT: NOT APPLif:(ICLE lAX INSTRU CTIONS: NO TfiX 1\rPLIES (0-3) 

SHIP VIA: HI~ ,AYM(NT TERMS: 

rFn=:hrt .;:.;ln;;••~ot~td;i,o::;ll:,;:";.;';:-0 ;:;;:111'¥-'l.:;olo::l-=._"::;~lpmont woflnot bt pilei. 

Llno "''$NUMBER QUANTITY ':1~1 
111111 Cion ltom ~~·-

DESCRIPTION 

llllitM~Inoor.,.uo" ACENr: 
"ttquileo <.. PHONE: 
~ a. ... ,..._...._ .. 
"""''•• "-_,.,..,..__ 

Tl!!:.- r.: '!'JI'F. n \!TI!ORI T':' 1'0 PROVIDE TilE 
MATERIALS hH~ Ofi SERVICES O~~~RIBED 
011 THE f!lLLO~ItHG Po\G£ ($> OF' THI S 
I If C~1 ;. S f IJ~U!-.t. 

J. ~· . :n ..... 
(\'_,. l .. / , .. 

EXH11IT 0 

, ~ ,, . . . 
,. n l· ' ,, . 
AIITHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: 

IIET 300 

UNIT PRICE 



. . • FLORID POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
W«tove D••• Purchasing Department 

Purchase Order 
No : 

P•;t 

Motltll i Day I Yur 
8 93335-00069 

06 01 93 
Vendor 
No: V003097 

I Vendor GLAMOUR INDUSTRIES INC. 
_Namo: 

Description 

This order is your authority to furnish, ao tho primary contractor, 

the necessary tools, labor, supervision, equ~pment, services and 

materials t o pr ovide an industrial resp~nse t eam for Florida Power & 

Light Company's Distr ibution Operations - 8roward Area. 

All t he work/mat erial ohull be pe rformed/delivered in accordance with 

Flor icia ro~er ~ Light Company inst ructi ons, specificati~n~ a nd 

drawings per I nquiry No. JRV 702-628319 dated March 24, 1993 as 

amended April 2, 1993 , your proposal da ted April 8, 1993 and is 

subject to t he approval and acceptance of messrs . Doug Macke, Phone: 

305/32 1-21 42 or DlCk Stabler, Phone : 305/321-2136, who are the Company 

Repr esentatives . 

Materials and/or services will be furnished only upon receipt of a 

Delivery or Work Authorization (OWA), FPL Form ~926, signed by the 

Company Representative or designee . 

Rates are firm and non-negotiable for the term of t he order. 

Invoices shall be oubmitted in duplicate, referencing the PPL Purchase 

Order number and DWA number, i f applicable, and shall be mailed to: . 

Florida Power & Light Compant 
Attn: Doug Macke - 008/A08 
P. 0. Box 8248 
Ft. Lauderdale , FL 33340 

~ha.-• .;e;s liO ::h~ scope of t!'!is cont,..ac t wj 11 on' y bt' !lr"rfc:::-::oed ,.,~P.n 

approved by the Company Represent ative and authorized by a Contract 

Change Order (CCOI, FPL Form No. 953, to this Purchase Order. 

All work shall be performed or materinlo f urn1aheo in accordance with 

the enclosed General Conditions fo• Contract Work, Form 456 , Rev. 

7/92, wh1ch become and are made pa1t of this order 

Inourance and 1ndemn1ty as set forti. on the reverse oide of thi o order 

is hereby deleted in its ent1rety and replaced by the insurance and 

indemnity requirPments as stated on the attached Form 2-20 dated 

ll/92. Certification must be provided. 

cc: Doug Macke - 008/AOB 
Dick Stabler • OOB/AOB 

2 

·- -- -----========-====-



• CommiMioncn: 
SUSAN F. CUJU{. OIAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
JUUA 1.. JOHNSON 
DIANE K. KIESUNG 
JOE GARCIA 

• 
Geoeral Cou.a.eJ 

ROBERT D. VANDIVER 
(?04) 4l.U2Acl 

t)ublit 6nbkt (:omm~~ion 

Mr. Arthur M. Wolff, Esquire 
Landmark Building 
Coral Center 
3045 Nonb federal Highway 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33306 

Dear Mr. Wolff: 

Thnnlc you for your letter of August 15, 1995, in which you stated your cliem·s 
ooncems over Florida Power and Ugbt's decision to end conuacruul relations. 

Th~: Florida Public Service Commi.lsioo is an economic regulatory agency with 
jurisdiction as defined by the Legislature. Although we function as a quasi-legislative and 
quasi-judicial agency, we do ool have the powers a court has. This agency bas no power to 
award damages for breach of cootraCL See Deltona Cor:p, y. Muo. 342 So.2d 510 (1977). 
Since the dispute in question involves a discreet contraCt for labor, It falls outside of our 
jurisdiction. which is defined regarding electric utilities in Chapter 366, Florida Statu tes. 
Therefore, the FPSC is unable to address your complaint 

Our careful review of aU concems pcrta.ining to this matter bas taken time, and we 
apologize for the delay in responding to your leiter. 

If you bave further question.~. please do not hesitate to contact me. 

RV/MTR/ js 

cc: J. Jenkins 
B. OeMeUo 

Si.ocerely, 

~;-:/~ 
Robert D. Vandiver 
General Counsel 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2S40 SHUMARD OAK BLVD • TALlAHASSEE, Ft.lt199.a!50 
1uJ AIII.-IM Actloa/llllool ~ E ; I 1' 



~ 
SUSAN F. Cl.ARK, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
1UUA L.. JOHNSON 
DIANE K. KIF.SUNG 
JOEGAROA 

State of•Fiorida • General Cowud 
ROBERT D. VANDIVER 

(!104) 41J.62A8 

t}ublk 6ttbiu ~omm~r:ion 

Mr. Anbur M.. Wolff, Esquire 
Landmark Building. Coral Center 
3045 Nonh Federal Highway 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33306 

Dear Mr. Wolff: 

November 21, 1995 

Thank you for your letter of November 3, 1995. I do not make final decisions on 
behalf of the Florida Public Service Commission. My letter gave you my view of 
Commission Jurisdiction in this area. 

You apparently have a different view. Thls position may, of course, be brought 
before the Commission in a formal complaint pursuant to Rule 25·:22.036, Florida 
Administrative Code. The staff will take their views to the Commission and you will have 
the opportunity to present your views at an agenda conference. The Commission will decide 
upon a course of action based on your pleading(s), the responsive pleading(s) of Florida 
Power and Ligllt and the staffs recommendation. 

I bope this has clarified your options. As always, I stand ready to diSQISS this further 
as we go throu;gh the process. 

RDV/ jb 

Sincerely, 

Robe.1 D. Vandiver 
General Counsel 

CAPITAL CIRa..E OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD • TALI.AHASSEI!, FL 32399-0850 
1\A M'~~a&cr.. A.cdoe/llqoal ()ppoftOIIiiJ Eoaploru 



ARTKtJR M. WOLFP 

• • 
ARTHUR M. WOLFF 

ATI'ORNBY AND COUNSELLOR AT LAW 
LANDMAIUC BUlLDINO 

COII.AL CENTER 
J(MS NOR111 PI!DI'!IlAl. KIOHWA Y 

~ItT LAVDERDAU!, PLORIDA lll06 

M.EM»Bit OP TIIB Pt.ORIDA MAIUI'IO ADDJUlSS: P.O. I)<Jllll87' 
BAR AND THB MISSOURI BAR PM l..alldecdale. Pbida 33339 

I~RF.CORO~tPOR n~ 

RECEIVED 
November 3, 1995 

Robert D. Vandiver, Esquire 
General CounseJ 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Capital Circle Office Center 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

NOV 0 6 t99S 

Gtfwtt .. c:ow..r. omc. 
F):Q:fil Pubic leotiDI 0AiWU ' ' A 

Re: Glamour Industries, Inc./Florida Power & Light 

Dear Mr. VllJ'Idiver: 

Thank you for your letter 1 , me dated September 12, 199.5 concerning 
Florida Power and Light Compa11y ("FP&L ") and Glamour Industries, Inc. 
("Glamour"). 1 have provided a copy of your letter to Maurice Baum, President of 
Glamour. 

J respectfully ask, however, that you revisit th~ man~ since the ISSUe at hand 
is not merely one of bre'lch of contract but, rather, equaJity of treatment amount 
contractors by an entity regulated by the Florida Public Service Commission (the 



• 
Robert D. Vandiver, Esquire 
November 3, 1995 
Page two 

• 

"PSC"). It seems appropriate that the PSC would be inclined to assure equality of 
treatment to the public and contractors of FP&L without discriminatory animus of 
any kind. Glamour certainly has not been treated along with other contractors of 
FP&L on an even-handed basis with respect tt) the Glamour complaint 

AMW:s.kr 

cc: Maurice Baum, President (w/enclosure) 

1';\WOR 1:\SA.NDI\BAUM\IIQ;I~RV .t.Tlt 



ARTH UR M. W oLFF 

a nOJ1NIY A" O COUNillLOA At , AW 

POll OFnC-£ lOX \1 61' 

POI1 LAUO.IDAU. PLO&U)A UUf 

a~~eE.Sa ~ 

~~:~~· l 
lj 

~..::, ~ 

R~n D. Vandiver, Esquire 
Gem:rnl Counsel 
Florid.: Public Service Commission 
C'~pital Circle Offic.! Center 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

1 •• 11 ••• 1.1" II I 1.1 I .1.1. I II •• I I I,,., 1.1.11.' ,J,I,.I I'····"·' 
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